Strike out the county.

the management of common schools and school districts, passed name of Becker March seventh, A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-three, be amended by striking out the name of the county of Becker.

When act to take effect.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER XXIV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIVE OF CHAPTER TWO, GEN-ERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE, AN ACT FOR THE REGULATION AND GOVERN-MENT OF THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Limitation of salaries.

That section five of chapter two, general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-three, entitled an act for the regulation and government of the State Normal Schools, shall be so amended as to read as follows, after the words, "to fix the salaries of the same:" Provided, That no professor or teacher shall receive more than two thousand dollars per annum for salaries or services so rendered.

When act to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9th, 1875.

CHAPTER XXV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-FIVE, CHAPTER THIR-TY-SIX, STATUTES EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIX. BEING SECTION SIXTY-NINE, CHAPTER FIFTEEN, BIS-SELL'S STATUTES, RELATING TO TAXES FOR MAINTAIN-ING PUBLIC SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section thirty-five, chapter thirty-six, statutes eighteen hundred and sixty-six, being section sixty-nine, chapter fifteen, Bissell's statutes, be and is hereby amended to read as follows: